

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7679/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRMWP No. 16271/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISLAMUDDIN &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

During the pendency of the matter we direct that in the event of arrest  
the petitioners shall be released on bail on their furnishing a bond and one suret  
y

each of Rs.20,000/- to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7679/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRMWP No. 16271/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ISLAMUDDIN &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

During the pendency of the matter we direct that in the event of arrest  
the petitioners shall be released on bail on their furnishing a bond and one suret  
y  
each of Rs.20,000/- to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[NEERU BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER