

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7679/2008

ISLAMUDDIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 18/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with the proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 4 within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await appearance and list the matter on 04.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps